Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Danbom Temporary, Inc.		09/25/2008	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cragar Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1806 Jeppeson Road	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51351	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78836465	CRAGAR	
Registration Number:	2927317	GT CRAGER	
Registration Number:	1914785	STREET PRO	
Registration Number:	1478604	CRAGAR AMERICA'S CHOICE	
Registration Number:	1526744	PRO-TRAC	
Registration Number:	1022020	TRU-SPOKE	
Registration Number:	1031812	S/S	
Registration Number:	1010106	CRAGAR SS	
Registration Number:	0964061	SUPER TRICK	
Registration Number:	0819800	CRAGAR	
Registration Number:	1446281	STAR WIRE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0559

900117503

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Lebron-Dykeman

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Christine Lebron-Dykeman

 Signature:
 /christine lebron-dykeman/

 Date:
 09/30/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cragar Assignment#page1.tif source=Cragar Assignment#page2.tif source=Cragar Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Danbom Temporary**, **Inc.**, an Iowa Corporation ("**Assignor**") is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the tradenames, trademarks, and service marks (collectively "marks"), and trade dress listed in Schedule A as attached hereto and all versions, variants and derivatives thereof,

WHEREAS, Cragar Industries, Inc., an Iowa Corporation, ("Assignee") desires to obtain all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to all of such marks and trade dress listed in Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** herein assigns all its rights, title and interest in and to the marks and trade dress listed in Schedule A hereto, including the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, to **Assignee** and **Assignee** is now the owner of such items.

Dated: 9-25-08

DANBOM TEMPORARY, INC.

Jim Danbom, President

CRAGAR INDUSTRIES, INC.

Jim Danbom, President

SCHEDULE A SCHEDULED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademark Registrations

U.S. Registrations and Registration Applications				
Mark	Registration No.	Ser. No.	Goods/Services	
CRAGAR		78/836,465	Machinery and tools and parts therefore,	
			namely, supercharger kits comprised of intake	
			manifolds, air chambers and idlers	
GT CRAGAR	2,927,317	76/533,605	Automobile wheels and wheel caps	
STREET PRO	1,914,785	74/561,821	Automotive wheels	
CRAGAR	1,478,604	73/667,218	Vehicle Road Wheels	
AMERICA'S				
CHOICE				
PRO-TRAC	1,526,744	73/627,440	Pneumatic Tires	
TRU-SPOKE	1,022,020	73/046,595	Vehicle Wheels	
S/S	1,031,812	72/448,678	Automobile Wheels	
CRAGAR SS	1,010,106	72/448,492	Automobile Wheels	
SUPER TRICK	964,061	72/417,395	Automobile Wheels	
CRAGAR	819,800	72/220,449	Automotive equipment and accessories-	
			Namely custom wheels. Machinery and tools	
			and parts thereof- namely, supercharge kits.	
STAR WIRE	1,446,281	663,749	Automotive Vehicle Wheels	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0562

TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0563

2511

RECORDED: 10/02/2008